
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028607-2024 

Contract

CT and MRI scanning services

Norfolk and Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-028607

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0498c6  

Published 6 September 2024, 1:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Norfolk and Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust

Drayton High Road

NORWICH

NR6 5BE

Contact

Steven Worley

Email

steven.worley@nchc.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1603785866

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028607-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028607-2024
mailto:steven.worley@nchc.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH - East of England

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nsft.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nsft.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CT and MRI scanning services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A comprehensive, high quality CT and MRI scanning service to include reporting, storage and
inspection of each test. A report for each test shall be delivered to the CMAS team referrer
within a maximum of 3 weeks from the date of referral. 

A written radiological report will be provided, and the supplier shall notify both CMAS and
the responsible GP should the CT or MRI scan identify any incidental findings. 

Consultant Radiologists shall offer feedback and consultation to CMAS's Consultants,
Associate Specialists, and Lead GPs working for the CMAS. Feedback and consultation shall
be in writing in the majority of cases, with the occasional telephone call if required and is not
expected to be required in respect of all referrals. 

The Service is for people with suspected dementia referred by the CMAS service, it is not for
those Service Users with an existing diagnosis who may already receive services from the
Trust.

The contract shall run until a defined end date of 31/03/2027.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £325,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

This contract, awarded under the principles of Direct Award Process A - There is an existing
provider for the services and that provider is the only capable provider. Only the appointed
provider possesses expertise and capacity to provide service in the local area within the
diagnostic reporting waiting times.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

There are no declared conflicts or potential conflicts of interest of individuals making the
decision.

Key Decision makers for this award are:

Chantelle Beckett (Snr Contract Manager)

Jo Zenzer (Contract Manager)

Melanie D'Ardis (Service Lead)

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nuffield Health at Ipswich Hospital

Epsom Gateway, Ashley Avenue

Epsom,

KT18 5AL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

Companies House

00576970

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 7 to 7

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £325,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £325,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

There are no declared conflicts or potential conflicts of interest of individuals making the
decision.

Key Decision makers for this award are:

Chantelle Beckett (Snr Contract Manager)

Jo Zenzer (Contract Manager)

Melanie D'Ardis (Service Lead)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Norfolk and Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust

Norwich

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T11:53:41+0100
	TCPDF




